2.22.01

05-24-2001



TRADE-MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commit	101730000 . Trademarks:
Please record the attached orio	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying Central Glass Industries, Inc.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: CGI Silvercete Inc.
02-22-2001	Internal Address: 29200 Fountain Parkway Street Address:
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #33 Entity:	City: Solon State/Zip: OH. 44139
Individual(s) Association	Entity: Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Ollio	Corporation-State OHIO
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes X no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Assignment X Change of Other	yes no
Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document November 13, 1989	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: Yes X
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s	sheet attached? Yes X no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,196,801
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Stephen L. Grant Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A.	7. X The S $\underline{40.00}$ filing fee is enclosed.
Twin Oaks Estate 1225 West Market Street	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.
City: Akron	(duplicate copy of this page attached)
State/Zip: OH 44313-7188	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
8/05/2001 DRYRME 00000059 1196801 DO NOT USE L FC:481 40.00 BP	THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	clief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any $2 l_{10} l_{-}$.
Stephen L. Grant Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 3
•	

rev. 10/1993

Doc ID --> G749_1370

1:56PM

G6749-1371



Department of State

The State of Ohio

Sherrod Brown

Secretary of State

432473

🗞 Certificate 🍪

II is herei	by cortified that the	Secretary	of State of Ohio	has custody of	he Records	of Incorporation and Mi	iscellaneous Filings; that mid
records sho	w the filing and recon	ding of: _	AMD	CHN			
car	SILVER COTE.	INC.	FORMERLY	CENTRAL	GLASS	INSULATIONS.	

United Status of America State of Okio Office of the Secretary of State



SK4, 19015

Recorded on Roll 6749 11 Frame 1372 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State, at the City of Columbus, Ohio. this _____ 201H _day of __ HOY __ ,

A.D. 19______

Sherrod Brown
Secretary of State

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0532 Doc ID --> G749_1370

G0749-1372

remarking Shortod Brown
Secretary of Buts

Approved by

Certificate of Amendment

By Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of

		Central Glass Ins	mlations, In	Se
Layren	e 6. Zupon, Jr.		heitens of the Board	(5 President D Vite President (Check com
كــــــ 4	efivn Zupon	, ~		(2) Antique Servery (Chest ens)
: المحمولات المالية المعمولات المالية	properties for pro- ty control their (chest the agen	ulii wiib iin principal facusion swinte han and essentiale she	<u> Solon O</u>	a Industrial Parkway io 44139
6 meed 19.,	ing of the strengholders were	duly called for the purpound of the shareholders w	ee of educting this depresent in person	amendation and hold on
l in a wel	ling signal by all at the are	prahaidara who would be	entitled to medica o	of a manting held thr that purpose,
بنببهائمة عد	ng reschusion to amond the	orticion was autopinit		
	D: That paragraph e amended to read a		tion's Articl	es of Incorporation
	l. The name of Inc.	the Corporation :	mhall be CGI	Silvercote.
	IESE IVIEREOF, the shows			of the corporation, have hardle subscribed
er ngmag	510	~		
		Lavrence 8. Zi		
		Carentee 8. 21	upon Jr.	
		Macrita	ASSOCIATION INCOMES	the same of the
	law does not paywil one sufficien the election of a se			Mete algebraicate are required, even if this

Page 3 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0533